During the 2017 year, the First Nation received funding from Heiltsuk Economic Development Corporation
(controlled indirectly through Heiltsuk Holdings Limited Partnership) of $2,000.000. This was conducted in the
normal course of operations and measured at the exchange amount whichis the value agreed upon by the parties.

During the 2017 year, the First Nation received funding from Heiltsuk Coastal Forest Products Limited Partnership
(controlled indirectly through Heiltsuk Holdings Limited Partnership) of $870,000. This was conducted in the normal
course of operations and measured at the exchange amount whichis the value agreed upon by the parties..

19. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

In the prior year, investments in certain non-controlled not-for-profit organizations which did not qualify as
government business enterprises (GBEs) were recognized using the modified equity method of accounting. The
prior period figures have been adjusted to reflect a lack of recognition of these organizations in compliance with
Public Sector accounting standards section 2500.

As previously
stated in 2017

Adjustments
Increase

(Decrease)
Restated

2018

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Financial assets

Investment in Bella Bella School Society $ 6,021,493 $ (6,021,493) $ -
Investment in Heiltsuk Hailika'as Health Centre 3,463,400 (3,463,400) -

Accumulated surplus - opening 32,254,824 (8,252,207) 24,002,617
Consolidated Statement of Operations

Current year surplus (deficit) $ 16,217,149 $ (1,232,686) $ 14,984,463

22

	Heiltsuk Tribal Council 2018FT (001).pdf
	0699_001 (002).pdf